
MAREEBA RIFLE CLUB INC. 

CLUB PROGRAM 2024 

1. The Mareeba range will be closed to club competition during any prize or team competition held within 

C&IDRA and for the NQRA Queens & Townsville DRA prize shoots. 

2. Normal club competition only, no trophy shoots eg. NQRA Medal, will be conducted when NQRA pennant 

team competitions are held.  This will also apply to the absence of delegates/team members for NQRA 

meetings/team events. 

MONTH 

January 2024 

 

 

 

 

February 

 

 

 

 

March 

 

 

 

 

 

April 

 

 

 

 

May 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 

 

 

 

 

 

July 

 

 

 

 

August 

 

 

 

 

September 

 

 

 

 

 

 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE 

7 

14 

21 

28 

 

4 

11 

18 

25 

 

3 

10 

17 

24 

31 

 

7 

14 

21 

28 

 

5 

11-13 

14 

15-16 

17-19 

26 

 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 

 

7 

14 

21 

27-28 

 

4 

11 

18 

25 

 

1 

7-8  

15 

21-22 

22 

29 

 

6 

13 

20  

27 

 

 

 

COMPETITION. 

 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

  

 600 yds 15/15 shots - NQRA medal shoot. (R Gourley Trophy).*  

 900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot. 

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

. 

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot  

 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. (Easter) 

  

 300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.  

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 Mareeba Prize Meeting. 

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 

 Pistol Club has the Range 

 TR National Teams 

 Townsville Marksmen Prize Meeting 

 NQRA Wilson Aggregate - Townsville 

 NQRA Kings - Townsville. Pistol Club has the Range 

 600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

  

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot. 

 900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

   

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.  

 600 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot. 

 Cairns Prize Meeting - Wangetti 

 

 900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot  

   Pistol Club has the Range  

 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

  

 600 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot. 

 Atherton Prize Meeting. 

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 NQRA Pennants – Townsville. 

 Pistol Club has the Range 

 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. (AGM) 

 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club Shoot.  

 600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.  

 300 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 
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   900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 Armistice Shoot – SSAA Mareeba. (TBC) 

 900 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.  

 300 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.  

  

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 900 yds 15/15 shots - Bertoldo Electrical Trophy.* 

 Club Christmas Shoot. 

 No shoot. 

 No shoot. 

 

Club Program 2025 

 300 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

  

 600 yds 15/15 shots - NQRA medal shoot. (R Gourley Trophy).*  

 900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

 300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot. 

 700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. 

  

 

* NQRA medal – open to all TR shooters who have not previously won it. 

 R Gourley Trophy – Short range trophy – TR 

 Bertoldo Electrical Trophy – Long range trophy – TR 
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