MAREEBA RIFLE CLUB INC.

CLUB PROGRAM 2024

MONTH	DATE	COMPETITION
MONTH January 2024	DATE 7	COMPETITION. 800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
January 2024	14	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	21	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	28	800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
		over your 10/11 bliefer class bloom
February	4	600 yds 15/15 shots - NQRA medal shoot. (R Gourley Trophy).*
	11	900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	18	300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.
	25	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
March	3	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot
	10	800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	17	600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	24	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	31	900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. (Easter)
April	7	200 vds 15/15 shots. Club shoot
April	14	300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.
	21	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. Mareeba Prize Meeting.
	28	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	20	500 yds 10/11 shots Club shoot.
May	5	Pistol Club has the Range
,	11-13	TR National Teams
	14	Townsville Marksmen Prize Meeting
	15-16	NQRA Wilson Aggregate - Townsville
	17-19	NQRA Kings - Townsville. Pistol Club has the Range
	26	600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
June	2	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	9	600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	16	900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	23	300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.
	30	900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
July	7	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
July	14	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	21	600 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.
	27-28	Cairns Prize Meeting - Wangetti
	_, _,	
August	4	900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot
	11	Pistol Club has the Range
	18	800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	25	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
September	1 7 0	600 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.
	7-8	Atherton Prize Meeting.
	15	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	21-22 22	NQRA Pennants – Townsville. Pistol Club has the Range
	29	800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
		500 yab 10/11 bhotb Ciao bhoot.
October	6	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot. (AGM)
	13	800 yds 10/11 shots - Club Shoot.
	20	600 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	27	300 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.

- 1. The Mareeba range will be closed to club competition during any prize or team competition held within C&IDRA and for the NQRA Queens & Townsville DRA prize shoots.
- 2. Normal club competition only, no trophy shoots eg. NQRA Medal, will be conducted when NQRA pennant team competitions are held. This will also apply to the absence of delegates/team members for NQRA meetings/team events.

MAREEBA RIFLE CLUB INC.

CLUB PROGRAM 2024

	•	
November	3	900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	10	Armistice Shoot – SSAA Mareeba. (TBC)
	17	900 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.
	24	300 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
December	1	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	8	900 yds 15/15 shots - Bertoldo Electrical Trophy.*
	15	Club Christmas Shoot.
	22	No shoot.
	29	No shoot.
		Club Program 2025
		Club I logi alli 2025
January 2025	5	300 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	12	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	19	500 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	26	800 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
February	2	600 yds 15/15 shots - NQRA medal shoot. (R Gourley Trophy).*
	9	900 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
	16	300 yds 15/15 shots - Club shoot.
	23	700 yds 10/11 shots - Club shoot.
		, and the second
		* NQRA medal – open to all TR shooters who have not previously won it.
		R Gourley Trophy – Short range trophy – TR
		Bertoldo Electrical Trophy – Long range trophy – TR

- 1. The Mareeba range will be closed to club competition during any prize or team competition held within C&IDRA and for the NQRA Queens & Townsville DRA prize shoots.
- 2. Normal club competition only, no trophy shoots eg. NQRA Medal, will be conducted when NQRA pennant team competitions are held. This will also apply to the absence of delegates/team members for NQRA meetings/team events.

MAREEBA RIFLE CLUB INC.

CLUB PROGRAM 2024

- 1. The Mareeba range will be closed to club competition during any prize or team competition held within C&IDRA and for the NQRA Queens & Townsville DRA prize shoots.
- 2. Normal club competition only, no trophy shoots eg. NQRA Medal, will be conducted when NQRA pennant team competitions are held. This will also apply to the absence of delegates/team members for NQRA meetings/team events.